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Church Services –March 2020
Sunday 1st March

  8.30

Holy Communion
Blackrock

1st Sunday in Lent

 
  9.45

Service of the Word
Passage






10.00

Service of the Word
Frankfield






11.15

Service of the Word
Douglas






11.30

Service of the Word
Blackrock

Monday 2nd March

11.00

Morning Prayer

Blackrock

Wednesday 5th February
11.00
  
Holy Communion
Douglas 

Sunday 8th March
 
  8.30

Holy Communion
Blackrock


2nd Sunday in Lent


  9.45

Holy Communion
Passage








10.00

Holy Communion
Frankfield 








11.15

Holy Communion
Douglas








11.30

Holy Communion
Blackrock



Monday 9th March

11.00

Morning Prayer

Blackrock

Wednesday 11th March
11.00

Holy Communion
Douglas

Sunday 15th March

  8.30

Holy Communion
Blackrock



3rd Sun. in Lent


  9.45

Morning Prayer

Passage








10.00

Holy Communion
Frankfield








11.15

Morning Prayer

Douglas








11.30

Holy Communion
Blackrock



Monday 16th March

11.00

Morning Prayer

Blackrock
St. Patrick’s Eve


  7.30pm
Holy Communion
Douglas
Wednesday 18th March
11.00

Holy Communion
Douglas
Sunday 22nd March

  8.30

Holy Communion
Blackrock



Mothering Sunday


  9.45

Holy Communion
Passage








10.00

Morning Prayer

Frankfield








11.15

Holy Communion
Douglas








11.30

Morning Prayer

Blackrock

Monday 23rd March

11.00

Morning Prayer

Blackrock

Wednesday 25th March
11.00

Holy Communion
Blackrock

The Annunication of our Lord


Sunday 29th March

  8.30

Holy Communion
Blackrock

5th in Lent



  9.45

Morning Prayer

Passage






10.00

Holy Communion
Frankfield






11.15

Morning Prayer

Douglas






11.30

Holy Communion
Blackrock

Monday 30th March

11.00

Morning Prayer

Blackrock

Wednesday 1st April

11.00

Holy Communion
Douglas





